

PROJECT BID TABULATIONS
BURLINGTON CLINTON INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
DATE: DECEMBER 6, 2017

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ricklef's Excavating Anamosa, IA		All American Concrete West Liberty, IA		Calacci Construction Iowa City, IA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	49,500.00	49,500.00	184,820.00	184,820.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	146,950.00	146,950.00
2.	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	LS	1	13,200.00	13,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3.	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5.	CONCRETE MATURITY TESTING FOR PCC PAVEMENT	LS	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
7.	FLAGGERS	EA	5	385.00	1,925.00	350.00	1,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
8.	MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROLS	EA	5	550.00	2,750.00	300.00	1,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	750.00	3,750.00
9.	FILTER SOCKS	LF	387	4.95	1,915.65	3.00	1,161.00	2.50	967.50	3.00	1,161.00
10.	FILTER SOCKS AT STORM SEWER STRUCTURES	EA	8	121.00	968.00	80.00	640.00	100.00	800.00	75.00	600.00
11.	REMOVAL OF TREE	EA	6	495.00	2,970.00	600.00	3,600.00	400.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
12.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENTS, DRIVEWAYS, CURB, AND GUTTER	SY	1609	6.60	10,619.40	17.00	27,353.00	15.00	24,135.00	18.00	28,962.00
13.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	1120	6.60	7,392.00	10.00	11,200.00	15.00	16,800.00	20.00	22,400.00
14.	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER STRUCTURES	EA	6	825.00	4,950.00	900.00	5,400.00	1,260.00	7,560.00	800.00	4,800.00
15.	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER STRUCTURES, TOP ONLY	EA	2	550.00	1,100.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	200.00	400.00
16.	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER AND CULVERT PIPE	LF	38	16.50	627.00	25.00	950.00	55.00	2,090.00	21.00	798.00
17.	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18.	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	770.00	3,080.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	750.00	3,000.00
19.	REMOVAL OF VALVES	EA	5	330.00	1,650.00	700.00	3,500.00	1,050.00	5,250.00	250.00	1,250.00
20.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	194	22.00	4,268.00	30.00	5,820.00	56.00	10,864.00	18.00	3,492.00
21.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
22.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNS	EA	5	110.00	550.00	40.00	200.00	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00
23.	REMOVAL OF PARKING METERS	EA	9	165.00	1,485.00	100.00	900.00	75.00	675.00	100.00	900.00
24.	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
25.	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	EA	2	825.00	1,650.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
26.	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 6"	SY	1889	16.50	31,168.50	7.00	13,223.00	20.00	37,780.00	10.00	18,890.00
27.	STORM SEWER MAIN, RCP, 12"	LF	28	66.00	1,848.00	125.00	3,500.00	106.00	2,968.00	125.00	3,500.00
28.	STORM SEWER MAIN, DIP, 12"	LF	13	88.00	1,144.00	200.00	2,600.00	265.00	3,445.00	150.00	1,950.00
29.	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-507	EA	1	4,180.00	4,180.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
30.	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-507 TOP ONLY	EA	2	3,080.00	6,160.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
31.	STORM SEWER INTAKE, SW-510	EA	2	5,170.00	10,340.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
32.	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURES	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
33.	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED OR TRENCHLESS, RJ HDD, 12"	LF	75	302.50	22,687.50	140.00	10,500.00	365.00	27,375.00	150.00	11,250.00
34.	WATER MAIN, TRENCHLESS, RJ DIP, 12"	LF	109	302.50	32,972.50	250.00	27,250.00	190.00	20,710.00	175.00	19,075.00
35.	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, RJ DIP, 12"	LF	437	247.50	108,157.50	140.00	61,180.00	225.00	98,325.00	125.00	54,625.00
36.	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, RJ DIP, 8"	LF	37	192.50	7,122.50	105.00	3,885.00	180.00	6,660.00	110.00	4,070.00
37.	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, RJ DIP, 6"	LF	32	181.50	5,808.00	100.00	3,200.00	410.00	13,120.00	105.00	3,360.00
38.	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE AND BOX	EA	17	2,530.00	43,010.00	2,700.00	45,900.00	2,250.00	38,250.00	3,500.00	59,500.00
39.	FITTINGS FOR WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS	LBS	2790	10.45	29,155.50	6.00	16,740.00	6.00	16,740.00	11.00	30,690.00
40.	WATER SERVICES RECONNECTION	EA	4	3,300.00	13,200.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	8,100.00	32,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
41.	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	5,390.00	21,560.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	5,700.00	22,800.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
42.	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	825.00	825.00	300.00	300.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
43.	PCC PAVEMENT, CLASS C, 8"	SY	69	55.00	3,795.00	105.00	7,245.00	63.40	4,374.60	100.00	6,900.00
44.	PCC PAVEMENT, CLASS C, 9"	SY	1589	66.00	104,874.00	79.00	125,531.00	65.00	103,285.00	75.00	119,175.00
45.	PCC PAVEMENT, CLASS M, 9"	SY	206	77.00	15,862.00	100.00	20,600.00	86.50	17,819.00	90.00	18,540.00
46.	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SY	615	55.00	33,825.00	58.00	35,670.00	58.00	35,670.00	54.00	33,210.00
47.	PCC SIDEWALK RAMP	SY	146	71.50	10,439.00	66.00	9,636.00	73.00	10,658.00	63.00	9,198.00
48.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	162	38.50	6,237.00	125.00	20,250.00	35.00	5,670.00	125.00	20,250.00
49.	HMA OVERLAY, 3"	SY	69	99.00	6,831.00	47.00	3,243.00	50.00	3,450.00	50.00	3,450.00
50.	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE	STA	465	38.50	17,902.50	27.00	12,555.00	29.00	13,485.00	90.00	41,850.00
51.	PAVEMENT SYMBOLS, DURABLE	EA	63	220.00	13,860.00	120.00	7,560.00	130.00	8,190.00	190.00	11,970.00
52.	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	146	38.50	5,621.00	30.00	4,380.00	70.00	10,220.00	45.00	6,570.00
53.	DECORATIVE BRICK PAVERS	SY	115	82.50	9,487.50	50.00	5,750.00	145.00	16,675.00	125.00	14,375.00
54.	SODDING	SQ	637	44.00	28,028.00	5.00	3,185.00	10.00	6,370.00	60.00	38,220.00
55.	STREET LIGHTS	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
56.	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, PER PLAN	LS	1	302,500.00	302,500.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	187,000.00	187,000.00	242,000.00	242,000.00
57.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC SIGNS, WITH POSTS, PER PLAN	EA	42	242.00	10,164.00	150.00	6,300.00	160.00	6,720.00	210.00	8,820.00
TOTAL					1,080,415.05		1,067,777.00		1,095,701.10		1,133,101.00